
Y/Y	Change Average	Weekly	Wage

Accommodation	and	food	services

Professional,	scientific,	technical	services

Health	care	and	social	assistance

Retail	trade

Educational	services

Transportation	and	warehousing

Construction

Administrative	support	and	waste	management

Real	estate	and	rental	and	leasing

Manufacturing

Information

Wholesale	trade

Finance	and	insurance

Arts,	entertainment,	recreation

Unclassified

Management	of	companies

Other	services	(except	public	admin.)

Utilities

Agriculture,	forestry,	fishing,	hunting

Mining	and	quarrying $2,201

$759

$2,352

$969

$4,552

$1,809

$1,805

$2,897

$1,691

$2,294

$1,269

$1,546

$1,023

$1,304

$1,324

$1,048

$913

$1,312

$2,581

$758

-10

21

89

358

634

785

905

1,394

1,727

1,805

2,219

2,262

2,771

2,883

2,906

3,570

3,712

6,494

7,907

8,038

Where	are	Payroll	Jobs	Growing?
Y/Y	Change	in	Jobs	and	Average	Weekly	Wages	in	2022	Q4

County
Average	Weekly

Wage
Y/Y	Percent	Change

Miami-Dade

Broward

Palm	Beach

St.	Lucie

US 6.6%

9.9%

6.5%

8.2%

9.4%

$1,465

$997

$1,506

$1,384

$1,528

Average	Weekly	Wage	in	2023	Q1

Y/Y	Change Y/Y	Percent	Change

Miami-Dade

Broward

Palm	Beach

Martin

St.	Lucie

United	States 1.8%

4.2%

3.7%

2.6%

3.0%

2.5%

2,915,000

6,329

2,747

19,515

30,749

33,394

Change	in	Employment	in	July		2023

Source:	BLS	Current	Population	Survey Source:	BLS	Quarterly	Census	of	Employment	and	Wages

Source:	BLS	Quarterly	Census	of	Employment	and	Wages

Jobs	and	Wages	in
Miami-Dade	County



Y/Y	Change Average	Weekly	Wage

Accommodation	and	food	services

Professional,	scientific,	technical	services

Administrative	support	and	waste	management

Health	care	and	social	assistance

Finance	and	insurance

Real	estate	and	rental	and	leasing

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale	trade

Arts,	entertainment,	recreation

Transportation	and	warehousing

Other	services	(except	public	admin.)

Educational	services

Unclassified

Management	of	companies

Utilities

Mining	and	quarrying

Agriculture,	forestry,	fishing,	hunting

Information

Retail	trade $910

$2,425

$933

$1,321

$2,295

$2,567

$1,635

$1,000

$951

$1,342

$1,012

$1,877

$1,377

$1,417

$1,331

$1,959

$1,291

$1,147

$2,101

$604

-1,198

-824

-35

8

99

194

532

663

901

1,043

1,381

1,466

1,496

1,606

2,386

2,951

3,594

4,088

4,147

4,418

Where	are	Payroll	Jobs	Growing?
Y/Y	Change	in	Jobs	and	Average	Weekly	Wages	in	2022	Q4

County
Average	Weekly

Wage
Y/Y	Percent	Change

Miami-Dade

Broward

Palm	Beach

St.	Lucie

US 6.6%

9.9%

6.5%

8.2%

9.4%

$1,465

$997

$1,506

$1,384

$1,528

Average	Weekly	Wage	in	2023	Q1

Y/Y	Change Y/Y	Percent	Change

Miami-Dade

Broward

Palm	Beach

Martin

St.	Lucie

United	States 1.8%

4.2%

3.7%

2.6%

3.0%

2.5%

2,915,000

6,329

2,747

19,515

30,749

33,394

Change	in	Employment	in	July		2023

Source:	BLS	Current	Population	Survey Source:	BLS	Quarterly	Census	of	Employment	and	Wages

Source:	BLS	Quarterly	Census	of	Employment	and	Wages

Jobs	and	Wages	in
Broward	County



Y/Y	Change Average	Weekly	Wage

Health	care	and	social	assistance

Professional,	scientific,	technical	services

Accommodation	and	food	services

Construction

Arts,	entertainment,	recreation

Transportation	and	warehousing

Manufacturing

Finance	and	insurance

Real	estate	and	rental	and	leasing

Information

Retail	trade

Wholesale	trade

Educational	services

Other	services	(except	public	admin.)

Unclassified

Utilities

Administrative	support	and	waste	management

Mining	and	quarrying

Agriculture,	forestry,	fishing,	hunting

Management	of	companies $2,930

$872

$2,105

$1,281

$2,393

$2,208

$1,018

$988

$2,026

$863

$2,040

$1,709

$3,489

$1,667

$1,193

$1,128

$1,470

$645

$2,420

$1,268

-140

-105

44

146

205

339

415

530

603

641

643

657

716

833

1,170

1,780

2,866

3,250

3,713

3,832

Where	are	Payroll	Jobs	Growing?
Y/Y	Change	in	Jobs	and	Average	Weekly	Wages	in	2022	Q4

County
Average	Weekly

Wage
Y/Y	Percent	Change

Miami-Dade

Broward

Palm	Beach

St.	Lucie

US 6.6%

9.9%

6.5%

8.2%

9.4%

$1,465

$997

$1,506

$1,384

$1,528

Average	Weekly	Wage	in	2023	Q1

Y/Y	Change Y/Y	Percent	Change

Miami-Dade

Broward

Palm	Beach

Martin

St.	Lucie

United	States 1.8%

4.2%

3.7%

2.6%

3.0%

2.5%

2,915,000

6,329

2,747

19,515

30,749

33,394

Change	in	Employment	in	July		2023

Source:	BLS	Current	Population	Survey Source:	BLS	Quarterly	Census	of	Employment	and	Wages

Source:	BLS	Quarterly	Census	of	Employment	and	Wages

Jobs	and	Wages	in
Palm	Beach	County



Y/Y	Change Average	Weekly	Wage

Health	care	and	social	assistance

Administrative	support	and	waste	management

Accommodation	and	food	services

Construction

Information

Manufacturing

Management	of	companies

Professional,	scientific,	technical	services

Transportation	and	warehousing

Finance	and	insurance

Retail	trade

Arts,	entertainment,	recreation

Educational	services

Real	estate	and	rental	and	leasing

Unclassified

Utilities

Other	services	(except	public	admin.)

Wholesale	trade

Mining	and	quarrying

Agriculture,	forestry,	fishing,	hunting $879

$1,290

$1,558

$939

$2,309

$1,944

$1,168

$736

$1,153

$785

$3,253

$1,466

$1,789

$1,838

$1,311

$1,914

$1,223

$525

$876

$1,170

-11

10

17

27

57

68

71

79

80

113

116

118

156

171

424

476

600

966

Where	are	Payroll	Jobs	Growing?
Y/Y	Change	in	Jobs	and	Average	Weekly	Wages	in	2022	Q4

County
Average	Weekly

Wage
Y/Y	Percent	Change

Miami-Dade

Broward

Palm	Beach

St.	Lucie

US 6.6%

9.9%

6.5%

8.2%

9.4%

$1,465

$997

$1,506

$1,384

$1,528

Average	Weekly	Wage	in	2023	Q1

Y/Y	Change Y/Y	Percent	Change

Miami-Dade

Broward

Palm	Beach

Martin

St.	Lucie

United	States 1.8%

4.2%

3.7%

2.6%

3.0%

2.5%

2,915,000

6,329

2,747

19,515

30,749

33,394

Change	in	Employment	in	July		2023

Source:	BLS	Current	Population	Survey Source:	BLS	Quarterly	Census	of	Employment	and	Wages
Data	is	not	available	for	Martin	as	of	this	report.

Source:	BLS	Quarterly	Census	of	Employment	and	Wages.	Data	may	be	suppressed	for	some	industries.

Jobs	and	Wages	in
Martin	County



Y/Y	Change Average	Weekly	Wage

Health	care	and	social	assistance

Construction

Arts,	entertainment,	recreation

Educational	services

Other	services	(except	public	admin.)

Finance	and	insurance

Unclassified

Retail	trade

Professional,	scientific,	technical	services

Management	of	companies

Real	estate	and	rental	and	leasing

Information

Manufacturing

Accommodation	and	food	services

Transportation	and	warehousing

Administrative	support	and	waste	management $940

$817

$475

$1,150

$1,418

$1,467

$1,305

$1,441

$741

$1,199

$1,367

$870

$765

$1,218

$1,075

$1,142

-615

-335

-165

-74

-58

-39

20

36

44

53

72

77

131

146

624

911

Where	are	Payroll	Jobs	Growing?
Y/Y	Change	in	Jobs	and	Average	Weekly	Wages	in	2022	Q4

County
Average	Weekly

Wage
Y/Y	Percent	Change

Miami-Dade

Broward

Palm	Beach

St.	Lucie

US 6.6%

9.9%

6.5%

8.2%

9.4%

$1,465

$997

$1,506

$1,384

$1,528

Average	Weekly	Wage	in	2023	Q1

Y/Y	Change Y/Y	Percent	Change

Miami-Dade

Broward

Palm	Beach

Martin

St.	Lucie

United	States 1.8%

4.2%

3.7%

2.6%

3.0%

2.5%

2,915,000

6,329

2,747

19,515

30,749

33,394

Change	in	Employment	in	July		2023

Source:	BLS	Current	Population	Survey Source:	BLS	Quarterly	Census	of	Employment	and	Wages

Source:	BLS	Quarterly	Census	of	Employment	and	Wages.	Data	may	be	suppressed	for	some	industries.

Jobs	and	Wages	in
St.	Lucie	County


