Jobs and Wages in Miami-Dade County



Change in Employment in July 2023			
	Y/Y Change	Y/Y Percent Change	
Miami-Dade	33,394	2.5%	
Broward	30,749	3.0%	
Palm Beach	19,515	2.6%	
Martin	2,747	3.7%	
St. Lucie	6,329	4.2%	
United States	2,915,000	1.8%	

Source: BLS Current Population Survey

Average Weekly Wage in 2023 Q1			
County	Average Weekly Wage	Y/Y Percent Change	
Miami-Dade	\$1,528	9.4%	
Broward	\$1,384	8.2%	
Palm Beach	\$1,506	6.5%	
St. Lucie	\$997	9.9%	
US	\$1,465	6.6%	

Source: BLS Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Where are Payroll Jobs Growing? Y/Y Change in Jobs and Average Weekly Wages in 2022 Q4

	Y/Y Change	Average Weekly Wage
Accommodation and food services	8,038	\$758
Professional, scientific, technical services	7,907	\$2,581
Health care and social assistance	6,494	\$1,312
Retail trade	3,712	\$913
Educational services	3,570	\$1,048
Transportation and warehousing	2,906	\$1,324
Construction	2,883	\$1,304
Administrative support and waste management	2,771	\$1,023
Real estate and rental and leasing	2,262	\$1,546
Manufacturing	2,219	\$1,269
Information	1,805	\$2,294
Wholesale trade	1,727	\$1,691
Finance and insurance	1,394	\$2,897
Arts, entertainment, recreation	905	\$1,805
Unclassified	785	\$1,809
Management of companies	634	\$4,552
Other services (except public admin.)	358	\$969
Utilities	89	\$2,352
Agriculture, forestry, fishing, hunting	21	\$759
Mining and quarrying	-10	\$2,201

Source: BLS Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Jobs and Wages in Broward County



Change in Employment in July 2023			
	Y/Y Change	Y/Y Percent Change	
Miami-Dade	33,394	2.5%	
Broward	30,749	3.0%	
Palm Beach	19,515	2.6%	
Martin	2,747	3.7%	
St. Lucie	6,329	4.2%	
United States	2,915,000	1.8%	

Source: BLS Current Population Survey

Average Weekly Wage in 2023 Q1			
County	Average Weekly Wage	Y/Y Percent Change	
Miami-Dade	\$1,528	9.4%	
Broward	\$1,384	8.2%	
Palm Beach	\$1,506	6.5%	
St. Lucie	\$997	9.9%	
US	\$1,465	6.6%	

Source: BLS Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Where are Payroll Jobs Growing? Y/Y Change in Jobs and Average Weekly Wages in 2022 Q4

	Y/Y Change	Average Weekly Wage
Accommodation and food services	4,418	\$604
Professional, scientific, technical services	4,147	\$2,101
Administrative support and waste management	4,088	\$1,147
Health care and social assistance	3,594	\$1,291
Finance and insurance	2,951	\$1,959
Real estate and rental and leasing	2,386	\$1,331
Construction	1,606	\$1,417
Manufacturing	1,496	\$1,377
Wholesale trade	1,466	\$1,877
Arts, entertainment, recreation	1,381	\$1,012
Transportation and warehousing	1,043	\$1,342
Other services (except public admin.)	901	\$951
Educational services	663	\$1,000
Unclassified	532	\$1,635
Management of companies	194	\$2,567
Utilities	99	\$2,295
Mining and quarrying	8	\$1,321
Agriculture, forestry, fishing, hunting	-35	\$933
Information	-824	\$2,425
Retail trade	-1,198	\$910

Source: BLS Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Jobs and Wages in Palm Beach County



Change in Employment in July 2023			
	Y/Y Change	Y/Y Percent Change	
Miami-Dade	33,394	2.5%	
Broward	30,749	3.0%	
Palm Beach	19,515	2.6%	
Martin	2,747	3.7%	
St. Lucie	6,329	4.2%	
United States	2,915,000	1.8%	

Source: BLS Current Population Survey

Average Weekly Wage in 2023 Q1			
County	Average Weekly Wage	Y/Y Percent Change	
Miami-Dade	\$1,528	9.4%	
Broward	\$1,384	8.2%	
Palm Beach	\$1,506	6.5%	
St. Lucie	\$997	9.9%	
US	\$1,465	6.6%	

Source: BLS Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Where are Payroll Jobs Growing? Y/Y Change in Jobs and Average Weekly Wages in 2022 Q4

	Y/Y Change	Average Weekly Wage
Health care and social assistance	3,832	\$1,268
Professional, scientific, technical services	3,713	\$2,420
Accommodation and food services	3,250	\$645
Construction	2,866	\$1,470
Arts, entertainment, recreation	1,780	\$1,128
Transportation and warehousing	1,170	\$1,193
Manufacturing	833	\$1,667
Finance and insurance	716	\$3,489
Real estate and rental and leasing	657	\$1,709
Information	643	\$2,040
Retail trade	641	\$863
Wholesale trade	603	\$2,026
Educational services	530	\$988
Other services (except public admin.)	415	\$1,018
Unclassified	339	\$2,208
Utilities	205	\$2,393
Administrative support and waste management	146	\$1,281
Mining and quarrying	44	\$2,105
Agriculture, forestry, fishing, hunting	-105	\$872
Management of companies	-140	\$2,930

Source: BLS Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Jobs and Wages in Martin County



9.9%

6.6%

Change in Employment in July 2023			
	Y/Y Change	Y/Y Percent Change	
Miami-Dade	33,394	2.5%	
Broward	30,749	3.0%	
Palm Beach	19,515	2.6%	
Martin	2,747	3.7%	
St. Lucie	6,329	4.2%	
United States	2,915,000	1.8%	

Source: BLS Current Population Survey

County	Average Weekly Wage	Y/Y Percent Change
Miami-Dade	\$1,528	9.4%
Broward	\$1,384	8.2%
Palm Beach	\$1,506	6.5%

\$997

\$1,465

Source: BLS Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages Data is not available for Martin as of this report.

Average Weekly Wage in 2023 Q1

St. Lucie

US

Where are Payroll Jobs Growing? Y/Y Change in Jobs and Average Weekly Wages in 2022 Q4

	Y/Y Change	Average Weekly Wage
Health care and social assistance	966	\$1,170
Administrative support and waste management	600	\$876
Accommodation and food services	476	\$525
Construction	424	\$1,223
Information	171	\$1,914
Manufacturing	156	\$1,311
Management of companies	118	\$1,838
Professional, scientific, technical services	116	\$1,789
Transportation and warehousing	113	\$1,466
Finance and insurance	80	\$3,253
Retail trade	79	\$785
Arts, entertainment, recreation	71	\$1,153
Educational services	68	\$736
Real estate and rental and leasing	57	\$1,168
Unclassified	27	\$1,944
Utilities	17	\$2,309
Other services (except public admin.)	10	\$939
Wholesale trade	-11	\$1,558
Mining and quarrying		\$1,290
Agriculture, forestry, fishing, hunting		\$879

 $Source: BLS\ Quarterly\ Census\ of\ Employment\ and\ Wages.\ Data\ may\ be\ suppressed\ for\ some\ industries.$

Jobs and Wages in St. Lucie County



Change in Employment in July 2023				
	Y/Y Change	Y/Y Percent Change		
Miami-Dade	33,394	2.5%		
Broward	30,749	3.0%		
Palm Beach	19,515	2.6%		
Martin	2,747	3.7%		
St. Lucie	6,329	4.2%		
United States	2,915,000	1.8%		

Source:	BLS	Current	Popu	lation	Survey
---------	-----	---------	------	--------	--------

Average Weekly Wage in 2023 Q1					
County	Average Weekly Wage	Y/Y Percent Change			
Miami-Dade	\$1,528	9.4%			
Broward	\$1,384	8.2%			
Palm Beach	\$1,506	6.5%			
St. Lucie	\$997	9.9%			
US	\$1,465	6.6%			

Source: BLS Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Where	e are Payroll Jobs Growing?	
Y/Y Cł	ange in Jobs and Average Weekly Wages in 2022 (շ

	Y/Y Change	Average Weekly Wage
Health care and social assistance	911	\$1,142
Construction	624	\$1,075
Arts, entertainment, recreation	146	\$1,218
Educational services	131	\$765
Other services (except public admin.)	77	\$870
Finance and insurance	72	\$1,367
Unclassified	53	\$1,199
Retail trade	44	\$741
Professional, scientific, technical services	36	\$1,441
Management of companies	20	\$1,305
Real estate and rental and leasing	-39	\$1,467
Information	-58	\$1,418
Manufacturing	-74	\$1,150
Accommodation and food services	-165	\$475
Transportation and warehousing	-335	\$817
Administrative support and waste management	-615	\$940

 $Source: BLS\ Quarterly\ Census\ of\ Employment\ and\ Wages.\ Data\ may\ be\ suppressed\ for\ some\ industries.$